

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.Nos. 15744 & 15745/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5995/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2006 in CRLRP No. 566/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

JAWED PASHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Crl.M.P. No. 15744: Application for restoration of SLP

Crl.M.P. No. 15745: Application for bail

(With office report dated 28.11.2007)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe order dated 30.8.2007 is recalled. The special leave petition is
restored to its original number. Crl.M.P. No. 15744/2007 is allowed accordingly.The petitioner shall be released on bail on executing bail bond for
Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of the like sum to the satisfaction of the Civil
Judge(Junior Division) & JMFC at Hoskote, Karnataka State till further orders.[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master